
May 14, 2013 
 

 
SUBJECT:    PUBLIC MEETING WITH ENERGY NORTHWEST 
 
FACILITY:   Columbia Generating Station 
 
DOCKET:   50-397 
 
DATE & TIME:  Tuesday, June 04, 2013 
  5:30 p.m. to 7:00 p.m. (PDT) 
 
LOCATION:  Energy Northwest 
  3000 George Washington Way 

Walkley Room 
Richland, WA 99352 

 
PURPOSE:  This is the end-of-cycle public meeting between the NRC and 

Energy Northwest to present and discuss the performance and 
annual assessment results for Columbia Generating Station for 
the period of January 1 though December 31, 2012. 

 
CATEGORY 1:  This is a Category 1 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have an opportunity to communicate with the 
NRC after the business portion of the meeting, but before the 
meeting is adjourned. 

 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with 
disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable 
accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need this meeting 
notice or the transcript or other information from the meeting in 
another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC's 
meeting contact listed below.  Determinations on requests for 
reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case 
basis. 
 

PARTICIPANTS:  NRC 
 

Kriss Kennedy, Director, Division of Reactor Projects, Region IV 
Wayne Walker, Chief, Project Branch A, Division of Reactor 
Projects, Region IV 
Jeremy Groom, Senior Resident Inspector, Columbia Generating 
Station 
 

U N IT E D S TA TE S

NUC LEAR  RE GULATOR Y C OM MI S SI ON

R E G IO N  I V

1600 EAST LAMAR BLVD

AR L INGTON , TEXAS 7 60 1 1 - 4511

 
 



Public Meeting with Energy Northwest -2- 

PARTICIPANTS:  Licensee 
 

Mark E. Reddemann, Chief Executive Officer 
Donald Gregoire, Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

 
MEETING CONTACT:  Wayne Walker, Branch Chief 
  Project Branch A 
  (817) 200-1148 
  Wayne.Walker@nrc.gov 
 
The Nuclear Regulatory Commission provides reasonable accommodations to individuals with 
disabilities where appropriate.  If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this 
meeting, or need this meeting notice or the transcript of other information from the meeting in 
another format (e.g. Braille or large print), please notify the Nuclear Regulatory Commission’s 
meeting contact listed above.  Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will 
be made on a case-by-case basis. 
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agency wide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the Public 
Electronic Reading Room page of the NRC’s public web site at: 
http://www.nrc.gov/readingrm/adams.html. 
 
To receive a summary of future meetings and other plant-specific e-mail distributions, you must 
subscribe to the Operating Reactor Correspondence electronic distribution for this plant via 
http://www.nrc.gov/public-involve/listserver/plants-by-region.html.  Once subscribed, if you wish 
to discontinue receiving electronic distribution, you may unsubscribe at any time by visiting the 
same web address above.

http://www.nrc.gov/readingrm/adams.html
http://www.nrc.gov/public-involve/listserver/plants-by-region.html
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Public Meeting Notice System (PMNS Resource@nrc.gov) 
Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Robert.Lewis@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRP Deputy Director (Michael.Scott@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
Acting DRS Deputy Director (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Jeremy.Groom@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Mahdi.Hayes@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/A (Wayne.Walker@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/A (Matt.Young@nrc.gov) 
Site Administrative Assistant (Crystal.Myers@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Fred.Lyon@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Ray.Kellar@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
ACES (R4Enforcement.Resource@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Technical Support Assistant (Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
RIV/ETA: OEDO (Doug.Huyck@nrc.gov) 
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